RECTICUR D & D0 gR
500VAC / 440VDC & 440VAC (IEC)
Semiconductor Protection Fuses
www.ep.mersen.com 1
M
ER
SE
N

Pre-arcing
I²t
Rated
breaking
capacity AC
Power
dissipation
at In
Operating
I²t at Rated
Voltage
Weight Package
DIIGR50V2 Z212542 500 V 440 V 2 A 1 A²s 100 kA 1.8 W 3 A²s 30 g 5
DIIGR50V4 K213058 500 V 440 V 4 A 2 A²s 100 kA 3.1 W 5 A²s 30 g 5
DIIGR50V6 E214065 500 V 440 V 6 A 4 A²s 100 kA 3.2 W 9 A²s 30 g 5
DIIGR50V10 M214578 500 V 440 V 10 A 10 A²s 100 kA 5 W 20 A²s 30 g 5
DIIGR50V16 T215090 500 V 440 V 16 A 26 A²s 100 kA 5.8 W 55 A²s 30 g 5
DIIGR50V20 T215596 500 V 440 V 20 A 40 A²s 100 kA 7 W 85 A²s 30 g 5
DIIGR50V25 B216109 500 V 440 V 25 A 95 A²s 100 kA 8.2 W 200 A²s 30 g 5
DIIGR50V30 Y216612 500 V 440 V 30 A 100 A²s 100 kA 8.7 W 235 A²s 30 g 5
RECTICUR IEC DIN TYPE D III
Catalog
number
Reference

In
Pre-arcing
I²t
Rated
breaking
capacity
AC
Power
dissi-
pation
at In
Operating
I²t at Rated
Voltage
Weight Package
DIIIGR50V35 K217129 500 V 440 V 35 A 490 A²s 100 kA 9.2 W 1100 A²s 50 g 5
DIIIGR50V50 Q217640 500 V 440 V 50 A 900 A²s 100 kA 10 W 2050 A²s 50 g 5
DIIIGR50V63 Y218153 500 V 440 V 63 A 1580 A²s 100 kA 14 W 3200 A²s 50 g 5
NEOZED RECTICUR IEC DIN TYPE D 02
Catalog
number
Reference
number
Rated
voltage
AC (IEC)
Rated
current In
Pre-arcing I²t
Rated
breaking
capacity
AC
Power
dissi-
pation
at In
Operating
I²t at Rated
Voltage
Weight Package
D02GR44V20 H222923 440 V 20 A 60 A²s 100 kA 4.3 W 110 A²s 13 g 25
D02GR44V25 R200713 440 V 25 A 90 A²s 100 kA 6 W 180 A²s 13 g 25
D02GR44V35 F201255 440 V 35 A 210 A²s 100 kA 8.4 W 410 A²s 13 g 25
D02GR44V50 R201771 440 V 50 A 830 A²s 100 kA 10 W 1650 A²s 13 g 25
D02GR44V63 Y207113 440 V 63 A 1300 A²s 100 kA 13.9 W 2500 A²s 13 g 25
Product range
/ DS-IEC-High-Speed-Fuse-Links-RECTICUR-EN
RECTICUR D & D0 gR
500VAC / 440VDC & 440VAC (IEC)